10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA - FY 25 BUDGET REVIEWS
Wednesday — January 17, 2024
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Treasurer — Amy Johnson

County Attorney — Dan Feistner
Secondary Roads — Jack Moellering
Conservation — Brian Reis

Public Health & Env. Health — Jill Conlin
Lunch

IT — Dereck Hebert

Board of Supervisors — Supervisors
Auditor — Kelly Jepsen

Weed Commissioner — Kelly Jepsen
Economic Development — Mary Jo Litwiller & Commission
Medical Examiner — Kelly Jepsen
County Farm — Kelly Jepsen
Non-Departmental — Kelly Jepsen

Discussion



