TENTATIVE AGENDA - FY 25 BUDGET REVIEWS Wednesday – January 17, 2024 Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Treasurer – Amy Johnson
10:15 a.m.	County Attorney – Dan Feistner
10:30 a.m.	Secondary Roads – Jack Moellering
11:00 a.m.	Conservation – Brian Reis
11:30 a.m.	Public Health & Env. Health – Jill Conlin
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
1:00 p.m.	IT – Dereck Hebert
1:15 p.m.	Board of Supervisors – Supervisors
1:30 p.m.	Auditor – Kelly Jepsen
1:45 p.m.	Weed Commissioner – Kelly Jepsen
2:00 p.m.	Economic Development – Mary Jo Litwiller & Commission
2:30 p.m.	Medical Examiner – Kelly Jepsen
2:45 p.m.	County Farm – Kelly Jepsen
3:00 p.m.	Non-Departmental – Kelly Jepsen

3:30 p.m. Discussion